

Maybank Pop Up Rewards Program

- This Rewards Program is organised by Maybank (Cambodia) Plc. ("Maybank"). By participating in this Campaign, the Eligible Participant(s) for all new and existing customer hereby expressly agrees to be bound by these terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions") and the decisions made by Maybank. The duration of this campaign differs for each Maybank Pop Up, and is as stated under Item 3 of this T&C ("Campaign Period").
- 2. This Rewards Program is open to all new and existing customers who open a savings/current account or Premier account, apply for Maybank Housing Loan and Auto Loan, Sign up Maybank Credit Cards and Debit Cards, grow savings via M2U and perform M2U transactions during the campaign period.
- 3. Campaign Details
 - 3.1 Campaign Period is valid till 9 May 2024 or while the stock last.
 - 3.2 Eligible Product:
 - CASA/Prestige CASA, Savings Growth
 - Housing Loan and Auto Loan
 - Maybank Credit Cards, Visa Debit Card, Maybank2u/Mobile App
 - 3.3 Campaign Mechanics & Prize
 - a. Sign up Journey
 - Campaign Period:
 - Pop Up at AEON Mall Sen Sok City: This promotion is valid till 29 February 2024 or while the stock lasts.
 - Pop Up at AEON Mall Phnom Penh: This promotion is valid till 9 May 2024 or while the stock lasts.
 - Eligibility: New Customer who open savings/current account or Premier
 account
 - Rewards:

Journey	Rewards
SCAN TO GET A	Maybank Eco-Bag
BAG	Get a Maybank Eco-Bag for your shopping at AEON Mall
Scan and fill in	Phnom Penh.
information to get	
a Free Maybank	
Eco-Bag.	



SIGN-UP	Cash Voucher
	• Earn USD5 AEON Voucher when you open an
Start your journey	account and deposit a minimum of USD30
with us to earn	Free Picture Card
rewards	• Free 1st Year Annual Fee and Free Picture Card
	Save Points & Redeem
	• Save Points to redeem JBL GO 3, Maybank
	Tumbler and Umbrella
	Movie Tickets
	• Stand a chance to win 2 movie tickets for
	account opening as a Couple/Group

• How to earn points?

- 10pts: Open a Maybank Account
- 10pts: Register M2U/Activate Secure2u
- 10pts: Sign up for Debit/Credit Card
- 20pts: Deposit an additional USD20
- 100pts: Sign up for Premier Account
- 100pts: Apply Loan (upon approval)
- 10pts: Perform a Bill Payment or phone Top-up from USD5 via M2U**
- 10pts: Every new e-FD (min. amount of USD500, capped at 50 pts)
- 1pt: Scan Maybank KHQR via M2U (min. USD5/transaction)

Note: * A customer can save points and redeem 1 gadget and 2

Merchandizes (1 Umbrella & 1 Tumbler). It is a first come, first served basis.

**Customer can pay and earn points from Bill payment via M2U with no cap amount. Regardless of the number of transaction made for the same bill within a specified period, each Bill payment transaction qualifies for a maximum of 10 points

**Phone Top-up of every USD5 is capped at 1 transaction per month.

• How to track the points?

- Customers shall contact to Maybank Cambodia Facebook Agent to check their point before making prize redemption.



b. Sign up & Experience Journey

- This promotion is valid till 30 April 2024.
- Eligibility: New and Existing customer who open savings/current account or Premier account and grow savings a minimum of USD500 or KHR2 millions via M2U
- Rewards:

SIGN-UP &EXPERIENCEJOURNEYWin iPhone 15 Pro MaxGrow your funds &e Earn x3 Lucky Entries with your new accounts openingtransactions with us to enjoy morebenefits.	Journey	Rewards
	EXPERIENCE JOURNEY Grow your funds & perform transactions with us to enjoy more	 Earn x3 Lucky Entries with your new accounts opening Earn x1 Entry with every USD500 or KHR2 Million

Note: - Customer must maintain an Average Monthly Balance of USD500 or KHR2 Million or above.

- All customers can earn UNLIMITED lucky draw tickets and a customer can only win a prize.

c. Earn USD300 Voucher for the first loan

• Eligibility: New and Existing customer who perform the followings:

Journey	Rewards
Experience our services	 USD300 for FIRST Loan USD100 CASH VOUCHER Maintain a minimum
Grow your funds to redeem up to USD300 Loan Voucher	 balance of USD1,000 for 30 days USD200 CASH VOUCHER Maintain a minimum balance of USD2,000 for 60 days USD300 CASH VOUCHER Maintain a minimum balance of USD3,000 for 90 days



- 4 Maybank shall have sole and absolute discretion to exclude any person from participating in the Campaign and being entitled to the reward without any obligation to furnish any notice and/or reason.
- 5 This Campaign is not valid in conjunction with other offers and promotions carried out by Maybank unless otherwise specified.
- 6 Maybank reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion to add, delete or vary any of these Terms and Conditions from time to time, and to terminate and/withdraw the Campaign at any time, without prior notice or liability to any person.
- 7 Maybank's decision on all matters relating to this Campaign (including the awarding of the Cash Reward) shall be final and binding on all customers.
- 8 In the event of any inconsistency including between these Terms and Conditions and any leaflet, marketing or promotional material relating to this Campaign, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 9 These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by the laws of Cambodia.

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The Bank reserves the rights to withhold the prize or disqualify any contestant's entry in the event that any contestant fail or refuse to comply with the Campaign Terms and Condition.
- 2. The prizes must be accepted on "as-awarded" basis and cannot be transferred, returned or redeemed for cash. Maybank shall be entitled at its discretion to replace all or any of the prizes with items of equivalent value and shall notify the same to the winners.
- 3. By participating in this campaign, the accountholders authorize Maybank to disclose their particulars for the purpose of this Campaign.
- 4. By participating in this campaign, all accountholders are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these Terms and Conditions herein set forth.
- 5. There Terms and Conditions shall be supplemental to the existing Terms & Conditions governing banking accounts. These Terms and Conditions shall prevail



over any provisions or representations contained in any promotional materials (including without limitation printed posters or leaflets) advertising this contest.

- 6. Maybank's decision on all matters relating to this campaign and in case of any dispute is final and binding on all eligible participants of this Campaign. No further correspondence, appeals, protests, or attempts to dispute the same will be entertained in any event.
- 7. Maybank shall not be responsible and/or liable nor shall it accept any form of liability whatsoever nature and howsoever arising or suffered by customers resulting directly or indirectly form the customers' participation in the contest or otherwise. Furthermore, Maybank shall not be liable for any default of its obligation under the Contest due to any force majeure event which include but not limited to act of God, war, riot, lockout, industrial action, fire, flood, drought, storm or any event beyond the reasonable control of Maybank.
- 8. The bank reserves the rights to vary, supplement, delete, amend or modify any of the Terms and Conditions contained herein, wholly or in part at any time and to withdraw, cancel, suspend, extend or terminate this campaign earlier in whole or in part at its absolute discretion and shall provide notification of the same to the customers through Mayban2u website at or through any other channel or channels that the Bank may deem as appropriate.